Sperber

Dohle

Sperber
Schwarzmilan
Zwergtaucher
Turmfalke
Teichhuhn
Teichrohrsénger
Ringeltaube
Grinspecht
Rauchschwalbe
Pirol
Hausrotschwanz
Amsel
Singdrossel
Schilfrohrsanger
Gartengrasmiicke
Zilpzalp
Feldsperling
Grunfink
Goldammer
Blasshuhn
Blasshuhn
Rotmilan
Monchsgrasmucke
Hanfling
Haussperling
Mausebussard
Turmfalke
Ringeltaube
Mauersegler
Grinspecht
Buntspecht
Rauchschwalbe
Mehlschwalbe
Eichelhaher
Zaunkonig
Monchsgrasmiicke
Gartengrasmiuicke
Zilpzalp
Bachstelze
Feldsperling
Hanfling
Buchfink
Goldammer
Pirol
Zwergtaucher
Stockente
Moorente
Teichhuhn
Blasshuhn
Blasshuhn
Rotmilan
Mausebussard
Turmfalke
Mauersegler

1130
3710
1130
1100
50
1480
1730
2080
2990
3380
3610
3660
4060
4240
4310
4500
4600
4730
5280
5330
5580
1770
1770
1090
4570
5370
5250
1150
1480
2990
3270
3380
3410
3610
3640
3750
3980
4570
4600
4730
5030
5280
5370
5550
5580
3660
50
720
880
1730
1770
1770
1090
1150
1480
3270

Zilmatte 20 h

Aegerten v. Rossschwanz her 5.30 h
Zilmatte/Breitfeld 20.10 h
Chestenholzerfeld SH

Aebis-Grube 9.40/10.30 h
Aebis-Grube 9.40/10.30 h
Aebis-Grube 9.40/10.30 h
Aebis-Grube 9.40/10.30 h
Aebis-Grube 9.40/10.30 h
Aebis-Grube 9.40/10.30 h
Aebis-Grube 9.40/10.30 h
Aebis-Grube 9.40/10.30 h
Aebis-Grube 9.40/10.30 h
Aebis-Grube 9.40/10.30 h
Aebis-Grube 9.40/10.30 h
Aebis-Grube 9.40/10.30 h
Aebis-Grube 9.40/10.30 h
Aebis-Grube 9.40/10.30 h
Aebis-Grube 9.40/10.30 h
Aebis-Grube 9.40/10.30 h
Aebis-Grube 9.40/10.30 h
Aebis-Grube N 9.40/10.30 h
Aebis-Grube S 9.40/10.30 h

Lehnfeld 44 9 h

Lehnfeld 44 9 h

Oensingen/BHF EB
Oensingen/Industrie Moos 9.40 h
Aebis-Grube 17.40/18.30 h
Aebis-Grube 17.40/18.30 h
Aebis-Grube 17.40/18.30 h
Aebis-Grube 17.40/18.30 h
Aebis-Grube 17.40/18.30 h
Aebis-Grube 17.40/18.30 h
Aebis-Grube 17.40/18.30 h
Aebis-Grube 17.40/18.30 h
Aebis-Grube 17.40/18.30 h
Aebis-Grube 17.40/18.30 h
Aebis-Grube 17.40/18.30 h
Aebis-Grube 17.40/18.30 h
Aebis-Grube 17.40/18.30 h
Aebis-Grube 17.40/18.30 h
Aebis-Grube 17.40/18.30 h
Aebis-Grube 17.40/18.30 h
Aebis-Grube 17.40/18.30 h
Aebis-Grube 17.40/18.30 h
Aebis-Grube/Walenboden 17.40/18.30 h
Aebis-Grube/Weiher N 17.40/18.30 h
Aebis-Grube/Weiher N 17.40/18.30 h
Aebis-Grube/Weiher N 17.40/18.30 h
Aebis-Grube/Weiher N 17.40/18.30 h
Aebis-Grube/Weiher N 17.40/18.30 h
Aebis-Grube/Weiher S 17.40/18.30 h
Neufeld 20.30 h

Neufeld 20.30 h

Neufeld 20.30 h

Neufeld 20.30 h

04.07.2019
05.07.2019
05.07.2019
06.07.2019
07.07.2019
07.07.2019
07.07.2019
07.07.2019
07.07.2019
07.07.2019
07.07.2019
07.07.2019
07.07.2019
07.07.2019
07.07.2019
07.07.2019
07.07.2019
07.07.2019
07.07.2019
07.07.2019
07.07.2019
07.07.2019
07.07.2019
07.07.2019
07.07.2019
07.07.2019
07.07.2019
11.07.2019
11.07.2019
11.07.2019
11.07.2019
11.07.2019
11.07.2019
11.07.2019
11.07.2019
11.07.2019
11.07.2019
11.07.2019
11.07.2019
11.07.2019
11.07.2019
11.07.2019
11.07.2019
11.07.2019
11.07.2019
11.07.2019
11.07.2019
11.07.2019
11.07.2019
11.07.2019
11.07.2019
11.07.2019
11.07.2019
11.07.2019
11.07.2019
11.07.2019
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Rauchschwalbe
Mehlschwalbe
Pirol

Zaunkonig
Monchsgrasmiicke
Feldsperling
Graureiher
Mausebussard
Zwergtaucher
Moorente
Mausebussard
Flussregenpfeifer
Mauersegler
Buntspecht
Rauchschwalbe
Mehlschwalbe
Kohimeise
Kleiber

Amsel
Singdrossel
Teichrohrsanger
Monchsgrasmiicke
Zilpzalp
Bachstelze
Bergstelze
Feldsperling
Distelfink
Hanfling
Goldammer
Blasshuhn
Blasshuhn
Tannenmeise
Haubenmeise
Moénchsgrasmiicke
Zilpzalp
Buchfink

Amsel
Monchsgrasmiicke
Zilpzalp
Buchfink
Rotmilan
Schwarzmilan
Mausebussard
Schwarzmilan
Turkentaube
Hausrotschwanz
Mausebussard
Grinspecht
Kohlmeise
Berglaubsénger
Neuntoter
Buchfink
Kohlmeise
Tannenmeise
Tannenmeise
Zaunkonig

3610
3640
3660
3980
4570
5280
390
1150
50
880
1150
1920
3270
3410
3610
3640
3790
3910
4240
4310
4460
4570
4730
5030
5050
5280
5350
5370
5580
1770
1770
3820
3830
4570
4730
5550
4240
4570
4730
5550
1090
1100
1150
1100
3020
4060
1150
3380
3790
4740
5160
5550
3790
3820
3820
3980

Neufeld 20.30 h

Neufeld 20.30 h

Neufeld 20.30 h

Neufeld 20.30 h

Neufeld 20.30 h

Neufeld 20.30 h

Neumatte 17.30 h

Neumatte 17.30/18.30/20.30
Aebis-Grube 13.30/15.15 h
Aebis-Grube 13.30/15.15 h
Aebis-Grube 13.30/15.15 h
Aebis-Grube 13.30/15.15 h
Aebis-Grube 13.30/15.15 h
Aebis-Grube 13.30/15.15 h
Aebis-Grube 13.30/15.15 h
Aebis-Grube 13.30/15.15 h
Aebis-Grube 13.30/15.15 h
Aebis-Grube 13.30/15.15 h
Aebis-Grube 13.30/15.15 h
Aebis-Grube 13.30/15.15 h
Aebis-Grube 13.30/15.15 h
Aebis-Grube 13.30/15.15 h
Aebis-Grube 13.30/15.15 h
Aebis-Grube 13.30/15.15 h
Aebis-Grube 13.30/15.15 h
Aebis-Grube 13.30/15.15 h
Aebis-Grube 13.30/15.15 h
Aebis-Grube 13.30/15.15 h
Aebis-Grube 13.30/15.15 h
Aebis-Grube N 13.30/15.15 h
Aebis-Grube S 13.30/15.15 h

Alter Roggenweg/Birgerhiisli 9.15 h
Alter Roggenweg/Blrgerhisli 9.15 h
Alter Roggenweg/Birgerhiisli 9.15 h
Alter Roggenweg/Blrgerhisli 9.15 h
Alter Roggenweg/Birgerhiisli 9.15 h
Burgerhusli/Tafelitanne 6.45 h
Burgerhusli/Téfelitanne 6.45 h
Burgerhusli/Tafelitanne 6.45 h
Burgerhusli/Téfelitanne 6.45 h
Chestenholzerfeld 13.30 h

Neufeld 15.15 h

Neumatte O 15.20 h
Oensingen/Bifang/Trieboldland 13.30 h
Oensingen/Pflugerplatz 6.30 h
Oensingen/Schlossstr. 9.35 h
Roggenschnarz 7.35 h
Roggenschnarz 7.35 h
Roggenschnarz 7.35 h
Roggenschnarz 7.35 h
Roggenschnarz 7.35 h
Roggenschnarz 7.35 h
Roggenschnarz/Roggenfluh 8.35 h
Roggenschnarz/Roggenfluh 8.35 h
Roggenschnarz/Roggenfluh 8.35 h
Roggenschnarz/Roggenfluh 8.35 h

11.07.2019
11.07.2019
11.07.2019
11.07.2019
11.07.2019
11.07.2019
11.07.2019
11.07.2019
13.07.2019
13.07.2019
13.07.2019
13.07.2019
13.07.2019
13.07.2019
13.07.2019
13.07.2019
13.07.2019
13.07.2019
13.07.2019
13.07.2019
13.07.2019
13.07.2019
13.07.2019
13.07.2019
13.07.2019
13.07.2019
13.07.2019
13.07.2019
13.07.2019
13.07.2019
13.07.2019
13.07.2019
13.07.2019
13.07.2019
13.07.2019
13.07.2019
13.07.2019
13.07.2019
13.07.2019
13.07.2019
13.07.2019
13.07.2019
13.07.2019
13.07.2019
13.07.2019
13.07.2019
13.07.2019
13.07.2019
13.07.2019
13.07.2019
13.07.2019
13.07.2019
13.07.2019
13.07.2019
13.07.2019
13.07.2019
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Monchsgrasmiicke
Zilpzalp
Berglaubsanger
Rotmilan
Mauersegler
Grinspecht
Buntspecht
Rauchschwalbe
Mehlschwalbe
Hausrotschwanz
Neuntoter
Goldammer
Rotmilan
Feldlerche
Griinspecht
Kohlmeise
Tannenmeise
Zaunkonig
Rotkehlchen
Monchsgrasmiicke
Zilpzalp

Zilpzalp
Berglaubsénger
Buchfink
Graureiher
Ringeltaube
Turmfalke

Pirol

Reiherente
Flussregenpfeifer
Waldwasserlaufer
Mausebussard
Mauersegler
Elster
Hausrotschwanz
Haussperling
Grinfink
Zwergtaucher
Reiherente
Teichhuhn
Blasshuhn
Waldwasserlaufer
Teichrohrsanger
Goldammer
Mausebussard
Elster
Hausrotschwanz
Turkentaube
Mauersegler
Hohltaube
Zwergtaucher
Graureiher
Reiherente
Teichhuhn
Blasshuhn
Elster

4570
4730
4740
1090
3270
3380
3410
3610
3640
4060
5160
5580
1090
3570
3380
3790
3820
3980
4000
4570
4730
4730
4740
5550
390
2990
1480
3660
870
1920
2110
1150
3270
3720
4060
5250
5330
50
870
1730
1770
2110
4460
5580
1150
3720
4060
3020
3270
2980
50
390
870
1730
1770
3720

Roggenschnarz/Roggenfluh 8.35 h
Roggenschnarz/Roggenfluh 8.35 h
Roggenschnarz/Roggenfluh 8.35 h
Roggenweid 9 h

Roggenweid 9 h

Roggenweid 9 h

Roggenweid 9 h

Roggenweid 9 h

Roggenweid 9 h

Roggenweid 9 h

Roggenweid 9 h

Roggenweid 9 h

Schwangi 15.15 h

Schwangi 15.15 h
Tafelitanne/Alpgatter/Munimatte 7.15 h
Téafelitanne/Alpgatter/Munimatte 7.15 h
Tafelitanne/Alpgatter/Munimatte 7.15 h
Téafelitanne/Alpgatter/Munimatte 7.15 h
Téafelitanne/Alpgatter/Munimatte 7.15 h
Tafelitanne/Alpgatter/Munimatte 7.15 h
Téafelitanne/Alpgatter/Munimatte 7.15 h
Tafelitanne/Alpgatter/Munimatte 7.15 h
Téafelitanne/Alpgatter/Munimatte 7.15 h
Tafelitanne/Alpgatter/Munimatte 7.15 h
Trieboldland N 13.30 h

Trieboldland W 15.20 h
Trieboldland/Breitfeld 9.40 h
Walenboden 13.30/15.15 h

Aebisholz N AG

Aebisholz N AG

Aebisholz N AG

Chestenholzerfeld 6.35/15.15 h
Oensingen/BHF 6.50 h
Oensingen/BHF 6.50 h
Oensingen/BHF 6.50 h
Oensingen/BHF 6.50 h
Oensingen/BHF 6.50 h

Aebisholz N UE

Aebisholz N UE

Aebisholz N UE

Aebisholz N UE

Aebisholz N UE

Aebisholz N UE

Aebisholz N UE

Breitfeld/Zilmatte 1.40/1135 h

Lehnfeld 44 h 11.40 h

Lehnfeld 44 h 11.40 h
Oensingen/Mitteldorf 10.45 h
Oensingen/Mitteldorf 10.45 h
Chestenholzerfeld EB

Aebisholz N AG

Aebisholz N AG

Aebisholz N AG

Aebisholz N AG

Aebisholz N AG

Altmatte/Arn Hof 9.30 h

13.07.2019
13.07.2019
13.07.2019
13.07.2019
13.07.2019
13.07.2019
13.07.2019
13.07.2019
13.07.2019
13.07.2019
13.07.2019
13.07.2019
13.07.2019
13.07.2019
13.07.2019
13.07.2019
13.07.2019
13.07.2019
13.07.2019
13.07.2019
13.07.2019
13.07.2019
13.07.2019
13.07.2019
13.07.2019
13.07.2019
13.07.2019
13.07.2019
20.07.2019
20.07.2019
20.07.2019
20.07.2019
20.07.2019
20.07.2019
20.07.2019
20.07.2019
20.07.2019
21.07.2019
21.07.2019
21.07.2019
21.07.2019
21.07.2019
21.07.2019
21.07.2019
21.07.2019
21.07.2019
21.07.2019
21.07.2019
21.07.2019
25.07.2019
27.07.2019
27.07.2019
27.07.2019
27.07.2019
27.07.2019
27.07.2019
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Elster
Feldsperling
Mausebussard
Bachstelze
Zwergtaucher
Reiherente
Mausebussard
Blasshuhn
Ringeltaube
Mauersegler
Griinspecht
Buntspecht
Rauchschwalbe
Mehlschwalbe
Hausrotschwanz
Misteldrossel
Teichrohrsanger
Monchsgrasmiicke
Distelfink
Buchfink
Goldammer
Rotmilan
Mauersegler
Rotmilan
Ringeltaube
Turmfalke
Rabenkrahe
Feldsperling
Distelfink
Rabenkrahe
Rabenkrahe
Feldsperling
Graureiher
Reiherente
Rotmilan
Mausebussard
Teichhuhn
Ringeltaube
Mauersegler
Grinspecht
Schwarspecht
Buntspecht
Rauchschwalbe
Mehlschwalbe
Amsel
Teichrohrsénger
Monchsgrasmiicke
Distelfink
Goldammer
Blasshuhn
Mausebussard
Turmfalke

3720
5280
1150
5030
50
870
1150
1770
2990
3270
3380
3410
3610
3640
4060
4320
4460
4570
5350
5550
5580
1090
3270
1090
2990
1480
3680
5280
5350
3680
3680
5280
390
870
1090
1150
1730
2990
3270
3380
3400
3410
3610
3640
4240
4460
4570
5350
5580
1770
1150
1480

Im Holz/Neufeld 9.30 h
Im Holz/Neufeld 9.30 h
Neumatte 9.30 h

Schwangi/Aebnet 15.40/1745 h

Aebis-Grube 15.50/17.45 h
Aebis-Grube 15.50/17.45 h
Aebis-Grube 15.50/17.45 h
Aebis-Grube 15.50/17.45 h
Aebis-Grube 15.50/17.45 h
Aebis-Grube 15.50/17.45 h
Aebis-Grube 15.50/17.45 h
Aebis-Grube 15.50/17.45 h
Aebis-Grube 15.50/17.45 h
Aebis-Grube 15.50/17.45 h
Aebis-Grube 15.50/17.45 h
Aebis-Grube 15.50/17.45 h
Aebis-Grube 15.50/17.45 h
Aebis-Grube 15.50/17.45 h
Aebis-Grube 15.50/17.45 h
Aebis-Grube 15.50/17.45 h
Aebis-Grube 15.50/17.45 h
Aegerten/Breitfeld 17.45 h
Dunnernfeld SH

Matten W 17.45 h

Matten W 17.45 h
Neumatte 15.50/17.45 h
Oberi Scheri 17.45 h

Oberi Scheri 17.45 h

Oberi Scheri 17.45 h

Oberi Scheri/Breitfeld 15.40 h

Aebis-Feld 19.25 h

Aebis-Feld 19.25 h

Aebis-Grube 18.30/19.25 h
Aebis-Grube 18.30/19.25 h
Aebis-Grube 18.30/19.25 h
Aebis-Grube 18.30/19.25 h
Aebis-Grube 18.30/19.25 h
Aebis-Grube 18.30/19.25 h
Aebis-Grube 18.30/19.25 h
Aebis-Grube 18.30/19.25 h
Aebis-Grube 18.30/19.25 h
Aebis-Grube 18.30/19.25 h
Aebis-Grube 18.30/19.25 h
Aebis-Grube 18.30/19.25 h
Aebis-Grube 18.30/19.25 h
Aebis-Grube 18.30/19.25 h
Aebis-Grube 18.30/19.25 h
Aebis-Grube 18.30/19.25 h
Aebis-Grube 18.30/19.25 h

Aebis-Weiher N 18.30/19.25 h

Neumatte O 19.25 h

Trieboldland/Hochmast 19.25 h

27.07.2019
27.07.2019
27.07.2019
27.07.2019
28.07.2019
28.07.2019
28.07.2019
28.07.2019
28.07.2019
28.07.2019
28.07.2019
28.07.2019
28.07.2019
28.07.2019
28.07.2019
28.07.2019
28.07.2019
28.07.2019
28.07.2019
28.07.2019
28.07.2019
28.07.2019
28.07.2019
28.07.2019
28.07.2019
28.07.2019
28.07.2019
28.07.2019
28.07.2019
28.07.2019
31.07.2019
31.07.2019
31.07.2019
31.07.2019
31.07.2019
31.07.2019
31.07.2019
31.07.2019
31.07.2019
31.07.2019
31.07.2019
31.07.2019
31.07.2019
31.07.2019
31.07.2019
31.07.2019
31.07.2019
31.07.2019
31.07.2019
31.07.2019
31.07.2019
31.07.2019
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